

FIRST REPORT OF FIRST CONFERENCE COMMITTEE
ON SB09-210

THIS REPORT AMENDS THE
REENGROSSED BILL

To the President of the Senate and the
Speaker of the House of Representatives:

Your first conference committee appointed on SB09-210, concerning transfers for health programs from the tobacco litigation funds, and, in connection therewith, making modifications to appropriations, has met and reports that it has agreed upon the following:

That the House recede from its amendments made to the bill, as the amendments appear in the rerevised bill, and that the following amendments be substituted therefor:

Amend reengrossed bill, page 3, line 27, strike "ONE MILLION FIVE" and substitute "TWO MILLION FOUR".

Page 5, line 24, strike "ONE MILLION FIVE" and substitute "NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX";

line 25, strike "HUNDRED THOUSAND".

Page 15, line 7, strike "3,260,962" and substitute "5,000,000", strike "1,630,481^m" and substitute "2,153,125^m", and strike "1,630,481" and substitute "2,846,875";

line 9, strike "536,989,019" and substitute "538,728,057".

Page 17, line 3, strike "\$3,823,744,396" and substitute "\$3,825,483,434", strike "\$365,408,676^b" and substitute "\$365,931,320^b", and strike "\$1,865,892,604" and substitute "\$1,867,108,998";

strike lines 11 through 15.

Strike pages 18 through 21.

Page 22, strike lines 1 through 13.

Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

Page 27, strike lines 1 through 4.

Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

Respectfully submitted,

Senate Committee:

House Committee:

Chairman

Chairman
